461714347733 and 461710359143 

--Existing Zoning:  R-20 Primary District and MUC-O, CRC-O, and WP-O overlay districts 

--Proposed Zoning:  PD(CD) and MUC-O, CRC-O, and WP-O overlay districts 

--Existing Uses:  Vacant Land 

--Proposed Uses:  Up to one hundred seventy-five (175) townhome style attached residential 

dwelling units and 1.7 acres for commercial and/or office uses, together with accessory uses, as 

allowed in the PD(CD) zoning district and MUC-O, CRC-O, and WP-O overlay districts. 

--Maximum Building Height:

[...]

Accessory buildings and structures 

will be constructed utilizing similar building materials, colors, architectural elements and 

designs as the principal buildings located on the Site.   

2. Permitted Uses & Development Area Limitation: 

a. The Site may be developed with up to one hundred seventy-five (175) townhome 

style dwelling units and office/commercial uses, together with accessory uses, as allowed 

in the PD(CD) zoning district and MUC-O, CRC-O, and WP-O overlay districts.    

3. Access: 

a. Access to the Site shall be from E. NC Highway 150 as generally depicted on the